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Colin F. Campbell, 004955 
Geoffrey M. T. Sturr, 014063 
Jeffrey B. Molinar, 018512 
BriAnne N. Illich Meeds, 036094 
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A. 
2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
(602) 640-9000 
ccampbell@omlaw.com 
gsturr@omlaw.com 
jmolinar@omlaw.com 
billichmeeds@omlaw.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco 
Investment Corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

U.S. Bank, NA, et al., 

Defendants 

No. CV2019-011499 

SECOND UNOPPOSED MOTION 
TO EXTEND RESPONSE TIME TO 
MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES 
AND COSTS 

(Assigned to the Honorable  
Dewain D. Fox) 

Plaintiff moves for a two-week extension to respond to Defendants’ motion for 

attorneys’ fees and costs.  Defendants do not oppose the motion.  The reason for the 

extension is that the parties are considering a settlement. 

DATED this 26th day of January, 2024. 

 OSBORN MALEDON, P.A. 
 
 
By /s/Colin F. Campbell  

Colin F. Campbell 
Geoffrey M. T. Sturr 
Jeffrey B. Molinar 
BriAnne N. Illich Meeds 
2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 
  

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

M. Saldana, Deputy
1/26/2024 10:35:49 AM

Filing ID 17249516
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This document was electronically filed  
and copy delivered*/e-served via the  
AZTurboCourt eFiling system this 26th day  
of January, 2024, on: 
 
Honorable Dewain D. Fox* 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
101 West Jefferson, ECB-412 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 
 
Nicole M. Goodwin 
Adrianna Griego Gorton 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
2375 East Camelback Road, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
goodwinn@gtlaw.com 
gortona@gtlaw.com 
hershbergera@gtlaw.com 
aranat@gtlaw.com 
 
Paul J. Ferak 
Jonathan H. Claydon 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
ferakp@gtlaw.com 
claydonj@gtlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.,  
Samantha Nelson f/k/a Samantha Kumbalek,  
Kristofer Nelson, Vikram Dadlani, and Jane Doe Dadlani 
 
 
/s/Karen McClain  
10233177 
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